33098

Moimal 1000 15747

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that Gold Fields Mining Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby make, constitute and appoint WILLIAM B. FRECK its true and lawful attorney, for it, and in its name, place and stead, to enter into any agreement, instrument or other document in the name of and on behalf of the Corporation, as a general partner of Hanson Natural Resources Company, a Delaware general partnership, upon the request or authorization of any officer of the Corporation, provided that the execution of any such agreement, instrument or other document shall have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation or is within the authority of the officer requesting or authorizing the execution of any such agreement, instrument or other document, his execution of any such agreement, instrument or other document to be conclusive evidence thereof, giving and granting to its attorney full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever, requisite, necessary and proper to be done in the premises as fully, to all intents and purposes, as it might or could do, hereby ratifying and confirming all that its attorney shall lawfully do, or cause to be done, by virtue hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed on its behalf as of March 15, 1991.

GOLD FIELDS MINING CORPORATION By: Vice President lechner,

PARTIES OF IS 0

 $\vartheta_{o^{\acute{v}}}$

15748

17+1

dav

STATE OF COLORADO)S3.COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of July, 1991, by Stephen E. Flechner as Vice President of Gold Fields Mining Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



ľ

My commission expires: <u>//-2-92</u>

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

31/112 01		McEwen, Gisvold, Rankin & Stewart the 12th day
Filed for	record at request of Aug A.D., 19	<u>91</u> at <u>12:00</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in terms $\frac{12:00}{100}$ on Page 15747
01	of	
FEE	\$10.00	By Qauline Mulindere

Return: McEwen,Gisvold,Rankin & Stewart 1100 SN 6th Ave., #1600 Portland, OR. 97204